Counties Requesting Reimbursement for FY25 Indigent Defense Services Spending

Davis Counties

Churchill
Douglas
Esmeralda
Eureka
Lander
Lincoln
Lyon
Mineral
Nye

White Pine

Davis TOTAL

Non-Davis Counties

Carson
Clark

Elko
Humboldt
Pershing
Storey
Washoe

v nuvnnounn

Non-Davis TOTAL $

GRAND TOTAL| $

Maximum Contribution FY25*

411,414.98
977,500.68
103,702.95
45,781.64
112,317.67
205,353.79
932,638.88
105,083.80
948,362.63
505,306.33
4,347,463.34

2,084,064.46
53,071,341.69
2,131,324.41
540,206.50
282,700.10
102,488.55
15,426,496.81
73,638,622.52

77,986,085.86

* FY24 Max Contribution + 4.29%
** Annual Report Not Received Yet

5% COLA or
Inflation
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%

104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%
104.29%

v nuvnnounn

FY25 Budgeted

1,751,499.00
1,997,040.00

251,000.00
386,600.00
1,953,010.00
265,000.00
1,265,000.00
844,000.00

3,224,884.00
3,734,172.00
1,446,500.00
528,040.00
338,000.00

Seeking
Payment
Over
Max?
yes
Yes
Yes
yes
yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
yes
yes
Total:

yes
NO
yes
yes
yes
Yes
NO

Total:

Expected State Contribution

$

1,340,084.02
1,019,539.32

138,682.33
1,020,371.12
159,916.20
316,637.37
338,693.67

wnumuvmvnoueonn;mdonm non

4,333,924.04

1,140,819.54
1,602,847.59
906,293.50
245,339.90
235,511.45

v nuvnuvunnounmn

4,130,811.98
8,464,736.02



