Counties Requesting Reimbursement for FY25 Indigent Defense Services Spending

Seeking

						Payment		
			5% COLA or			Over		
Davis Counties		Maximum Contribution FY25*	Inflation		FY25 Budgeted	Max?	Exp	ected State Contribution
Churchill	\$	411,414.98	104.29%	Ś	1,751,499.00	yes	\$	1,340,084.02
Douglas	\$	977,500.68	104.29%		1,997,040.00	Yes	\$	1,019,539.32
Esmeralda	\$	103,702.95	104.29%		, ,	Yes	\$, ,
Eureka	\$	45,781.64	104.29%	**		yes	\$	-
Lander	\$	112,317.67	104.29%	\$	251,000.00	yes	\$	138,682.33
Lincoln	\$	205,353.79	104.29%		386,600.00	Yes	\$, -
Lyon	\$	932,638.88	104.29%	\$	1,953,010.00	Yes	\$	1,020,371.12
, Mineral	\$	105,083.80	104.29%	\$	265,000.00	Yes	\$	159,916.20
Nye	\$	948,362.63	104.29%	\$	1,265,000.00	yes	\$	316,637.37
White Pine	\$	505,306.33	104.29%	\$	844,000.00	yes	\$	338,693.67
Davis TOTAL	\$	4,347,463.34				Total:	\$	4,333,924.04
Non-Davis Counties								
Carson	\$	2,084,064.46	104.29%	¢	3,224,884.00	yes	\$	1,140,819.54
Clark	\$	53,071,341.69	104.29%		3,224,004.00	NO NO	\$	1,140,813.34
Elko	\$	2,131,324.41	104.29%		3,734,172.00	yes	\$	1,602,847.59
Humboldt	\$	540,206.50	104.29%	•	1,446,500.00	yes	\$	906,293.50
Pershing	\$	282,700.10	104.29%		528,040.00	-	\$	245,339.90
•					·	yes		
Storey	\$	102,488.55	104.29%		338,000.00	Yes	\$	235,511.45
Washoe	\$	15,426,496.81	104.29%	\$	-	NO	\$	4 4 2 2 2 4 4 2 2
Non-Davis TOTAL	_	73,638,622.52	1			Total:	\$	4,130,811.98
GRAND TOTAL	Ş	77,986,085.86					\$	8,464,736.02

^{*} FY24 Max Contribution + 4.29%

^{**} Annual Report Not Received Yet